

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1000 Broadway, Suite 440 Oakland, CA 94607

Public
Notice of
the
Provisional Appointment
of Member, Board of Education, District
6

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kyra Mungia, by appointment of the Board of Education and upon the taking of the Oath of Office on July 1, 2022, became a provisional member ("Trustee") of the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District, representing District 6, effective July 1, 2022, for the unexpired term of Shanthi Gonzales, ending January 2, 2023.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that unless one or more registered voter(s) in District 6, City of Oakland, within 30 days of July 1, 2022, successfully petitions the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools, 313 West Winton Avenue, Hayward, CA, 94544, by collecting 483 valid signatures of registered voters in District 6, Calling for a Special Election to fill the Trustee seat, pursuant to Education Code Section 5091, the appointment of Kyra Mungia, as Member ("Trustee"), Board of Education, shall become an effective (permanent) appointment for said term stated herein.

s/Kyla Johnson Trammell Secretary, Board of Education

Posted July 1, 2022